Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven G. Toll	09/14/2008
John Cobb	09/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tampa Bay Recreation, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 271531	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33688	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29324863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (561) 653-5000

Email: Peter.Chiabotti@akerman.com
Correspondent Name: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 2: **Customer Number 30448**

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNET BOOKET NOWIDER.	4003-10
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4085-10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Chiabotti

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOCUMENT#page1.tif source=DOCUMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 500656382 REEL: 021578 FRAME: 0882

2332486.

CT 8400 source=DOCUMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021578 FRAME: 0883

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), residing at the address(s) set forth below (the "ASSIGNOR"), invented certain new and useful improvements in a

Water Bottle Support Arm

for which U.S. Patent Application No. 29/324,863 was filed on September 22, 2008 (the "INVENTIONS") (ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the attorneys at Akerman Senterfitt to insert the application number and filing date when known); and

WHEREAS, Tampa Bay Recreation, LLC having an address of P.O. Box 271531, Tampa, Florida 33688 (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS and in and to

any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the INVENTIONS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, extensions thereof and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on the INVENTIONS, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further grants to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries. ASSIGNOR warrants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to make the conveyance herein and covenants that ASSIGNOR, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting the INVENTIONS, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, by manual or facsimile signature, each of which shall be deemed any original, but which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR

United States of America Docket No. 4085-10

In Witness Hereof, the ASSIGNOR has signed this Patent Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

First Inventor	Second Inventor
Fust inventor Signature:	Signature:
Name: Steven G. TOLL.	Name: John COBB
Address: P.O. Box 271531	Address: 1619 Holcomb Cr
Tampa, Florida 33688	Tyler, Texas 75703
Date: \$\\ \frac{5\/14\/08'}{\}	Date:
Third Inventor	Fourth inventor
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Date:	Date:
Fifth Inventor	Sixth Inventor
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
	·
Date:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

United States of Amorica
Docket No. 4085-10

In Witness Hereof, the ASSIGNOR has signed this Patent Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

ASSIGNOM	· ·	· .
First Inventor	Second biyentur	//
Signature:		
Name: Steven G. TOLL		MONOBOOK
Address: P.O. Box 271531	Address: 1619 Holcomb Cr	
Tampa, Florida 33688	Tyler, Texas 75703	
,		
Date:	Date: 9/15/08	
Third Inventor	Fourth Inventor	es e
Signature:	Signature:	Annual
Name:	Name:	·
Address:	Address:	
Date:	Date:	
Fifth laventer	Sixth Inventor	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name:	Neme:	
Address:	Address:	
Date:	•••	000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Page 2 of 2